S/he shall preside over the meeting of the Executive Committee and 
annual general meeting of the General Council. 

iii. S/he shall make panel of the Vice-Presidents subject to approval of 
the Executive Committee. 

iv. S/he may sanction expenditure up to a total of Tk. 1,500.00 (Taka 
One thousand and five hundred only) without prior approval of the 
Executive Committee, provided it is put up in the next meeting of the 
Executive Committee for post-facto approval. 

v. S/he may call an emergency meeting of the Executive Committee. 

vi. S/he shall regulate the proceedings of the meeting: